RECEIPT NUMBER: 40-01042022-001 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE **LEAD AGENCY** LEADAGENCY EMAIL 01/04/2022 TEMPLETON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT TLM@templetoncsd.org DOCUMENT NUMBER COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING COUNTYH OF SAN LUIS OBISPO PROJECT TITLE BENNETT WAY SSMH REHABILITATION PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER TEMPLETON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRCIT TLM@templetoncsd.org (805) 434-4900 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS STATE ZIP CODE CA 93465 PO BOX 780 **TEMPLETON** PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Other Special District State Agency Private Entity Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,539.25 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,548.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,203.25 X Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$50.00 □ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other **PAYMENT METHOD:** \$50.00 ☐ Cash ☐ Check ☐ Other **TOTAL RECEIVED** SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Army Welster Amy Webster, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder

Filed in County Clerk's Office

San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder

**4**0-01042022-0

01/04/2022

Pages: 2 Fee: \$ 50.00

## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Templeton Community Services District
		PO Box 780; 420 Crocker Street
	County Clerk	Templeton California 93465
	County of: San Luis Obispo	(Address)
	1055 Monterey Street, Room D 120	Email = TLM@Templetoncsd.org
	San Luis Obispo CA 93465	Email = TLM@ Templetoncsd.org Phone = (805) 4-34-4900
Proie	ect Title: Bennett Way SSMH Reha	bilitation Project
	ect Applicant: Templeton CSD	
	ect Location - Specific:	
	•	y and Shane Lane in the TCSD Service Area
Proje	ect Location - City: Templeton	Project Location - County: San Luis Obispo
•	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	
Restore and/or rehabilitate 13 Sanitary Sewer Manholes (SSMH) to meet current standards of public health and safety. The repair will prevent failure and potential collapse of the SSMHs and benefit the		
	dents and customers of the TCSD.	·
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project: <u>Ter</u>	mpleton CSD
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	t: Templeton CSD
	npt Status: (check one):	
	☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
[	☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)	); 15269(a));
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);	15269(b)(c)); CEOA Section 15301 Class 1 (b) and (d) Renair exist SSMH
	<ul><li>Categorical Exemption. State type and</li><li>Statutory Exemptions. State code number</li></ul>	section number: CEQA Section 15301, Class 1 (b) and (d) Repair exist. SSMH
	sons why project is exempt:	Del
		oject will repair and rehabilitate existing sanitary
sewer manholes (SSMH)s located in Bennett Way and Shane Lane that are		
	mbling due to sealcoating failure.	•
Lead	Agency Dettine Mayor	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-434-4900
Cont	act Person: Bettina Mayer	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 803-434-4900
1	ed by applicant:  I. Attach certified document of exemption fi  2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	
	<b>5</b>	Date: 12/22/2021 Title: District Engineer
Signa	ature: /// // Olifle	Date: 100 WO Title: DISTYLET LINGTHEA
	Signed by Ledd Agency Signed	by Applicant
uthori	ty cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource	ces Code. Date Received for filling at OPR: